Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allergan Elite, Inc.		12/31/1998	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergan, Inc.	
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1467167	TELEDIOPTRIC
Registration Number:	975169	SOFT-MATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8041

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 2200 West Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017625.2689 MERGER EAR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen A. Rubel

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger-T Allergan Elite#page1.tif source=Merger-T Allergan Elite#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0317

900012508

65.00 1467

source=Merger-T Allergan Elite#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0318

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ALLERGAN ELITE, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALLERGAN, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALLERGAN, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0837097 8100M AUTHENTICATION:

981484009 DATE: 12-15-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0319

9464673

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

ALLERGAN ELITE, INC.

INTO

ALLERGAN, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. Allergan, Inc. (the "Corporation"), is a business corporation of the State of
- 2. The Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the capital stock of Allergan Elite, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California.
- 3. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Allergan Elito, Inc. permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with the business corporation of another jurisdiction.
- 4. The Corporation hereby merges Allergan Elite, Inc. into the Corporation, effective as of 11:59 P.M. (Pacific Standard Time) on December 31, 1998.
- 5. The following is a copy of the resolutions duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on the 17th day of November, 1998 to merge the said Allergan Elite, Inc. into the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge Alicrgan Elite, Inc., its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all of Allergan Elite, Inc.'s liabilities and obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the General Corporation Law of the State of California ("GCLC") and Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("GCLD") and does hereby assume all the liabilities of Allergan Services, Inc.;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that Allergan Elite, Inc. shall be the disappearing corporation upon the effective date of the merger, which for purposes of the GCLC shall be the time provided for in Section 1108(d) of the GCLC, and for purposes of the GCLD shall be 11:59 P.M. (Pacific Standard Time) on December 31, 1998, and the Corporation shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the GCLD;

GN RGALTENSULDIALEN 999 Emmande Remañoricenalkreist, doc

-1-

Ŋ,

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the issued shares of Allergan Elite, Inc. shall not be converted in any manner, nor shall any cash or other consideration be paid or delivered therefor, inasmuch as the Corporation is the owner of all outstanding shares of Allergan Elite, Inc., but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and canceled;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President and the Secretary be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to execute, acknowledge and deliver certificates of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Allergan Elite, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to execute, acknowledge, deliver, certify, file and record such agreements, forms, deeds, bills, notes, certificates, instruments and other documents, and to make such arrangements, and do and perform all such acts and things as such officers, or any of them, may deem necessary, appropriate or desirable in order to consummate such merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its authorized officers this 14th day of December, 1998.

3y: 1/4/5

David E.I. Pyott

President and Chief Executive Officer

Prancis R. Tunney, Jr.

Corporate Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

CHEMIALTERSULIMALUN 000 Domesic ReconDuccertalle Miserator

RECORDED: 09/07/2004

-2-